From: Sutterfield, Russell

Sent: Tuesday, March 11, 2014 1:09 PM

To: Breland, Carol; Brown, Denise; Davis, Joseph C.; Dover, Terrie; Farris, Cole B; Kirby, Blake; Latham,
Tim; Lehman, Inga; Lewis, Cornelius; Mayfield, Thomas; McCollum, Danny; Morea, John; Roberts,
Jeffrey; Roth, Stephanie; Smith, Dan; Taylor, Jarrett; Terry, Neal; Waldon, Greg; Willis, Colby; '‘Bob
Diamond'; 'Bradley H. Fletcher'; 'Collins, Kenny'; David Ferrell (dferrell@solidcivil.com); Delva, Kevin -
URS Corp.; 'Dickerson, Jimmy'; Dussom, Kent - URS Corp.; flohut dwalker; Greg Lowe; 'Haynes, Steve,
L'; Healy, Stuart F.; James Gregg ; 'jeff@dunganeng.com'; 'Joce Pritchett; 'John Pankey'; John White;
Revell, Joshua - URS Corp.; Purvis, Keith - Neel-Schaffer, Inc; 'Keith Quick'; 'Lyons, Walter'; 'Matt
Regenold'; 'Michael Patrick; Mike McGuire ; 'mike@sd-w.com'; 'mikef@esi-ms.com’; 'Nick Connolly";
'O'Connor, Guy'; Peggy J Pittman; 'Pinkley, Andy'; 'psmith@ssr-inc.com'; 'Rackley, Doug'; Ray Balentine;
Reinike, Chet; Rick Ferguson (rferguson@pickeringfirm.com); 'Rick Gafford'; Robert Hinton; 'Ryan Tice';
Stan Wright ; 'steve_mosher@gspnet.com’; 'Sullivan, Rick'; 'Tim Bryan; "Tom Harjung; Tracy Huffman ;
'Webber, David'; Williams, Matt; Young, Richard (richard.young@atkinsglobal.com)

Cc: Reese, John; Pittman, Richard; Geno, Gregory T.; Boggan, Adam; Gilliam, Rocky; Peacock, Daniel;
Seal, David; Williams, Greg

Subject: SDFI-1 & SDFI-1A

Design Team Leaders/Active Consultants,

The standard drawing for fence installation (FI-1) at bridges has been revised to include a gate. The
gate was added at the request of district maintenance forces to allow better access. This drawing is
no longer to be shown as a Standard Drawing on the Detail Index sheet in plans. This drawing has
been renamed SDFI-1 and SDFI-1A. Do not use SDFI-1A unless instructed by the Section Engineer.
The new drawing is to be shown on the Detail Index sheet as a Special Design Drawing and inserted
in plans. Please check all plans in your area to insure that this change is incorporated. Since this
does not cause a significant change in quantities, there is no reason to revise any projects that
have already been printed.

The new drawings can be found at the Roadway Design web site under Special Design sheets.

Please advise all design team members of this design memo.

Consultants: Please distribute this Design Memo/Email to any other of your offices that may
have a need for it. All RWD Design Memos may be found on GOMDOT under Divisions ->
Roadway Design -> Design Memos.

If you have any questions, please advise.

Russell Sutterfield, PE

Quality Control

Roadway Design Division (83-01)

Phone: (601)359-7250 Fax: (601)359-7063
Email: rsutterfield@mdot.ms.gov
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